

Event Name	Report of the Training Program on Disaster Risk Reduction as part of International Day for Disaster Risk Reduction (IDDRR) in Thrissur
Event date	October 13 <sup>th</sup> 2023
Event venue	Tribal Colony, Thamaravellachal, Peechi, Thrissur
Details of the event	On the occasion of International Day for Disaster Risk Reduction a program on Disaster Risk Reduction was jointly organized by District Disaster Management Authority, Thrissur, Tribal Department, Thrissur and Kerala State Disaster Management Authority on 13 <sup>th</sup> October 2023. The training program was attended by the peoples from the Tribal Colony Thamaravellachal. The training program was chaired by Smt. Ajitha Mohandas, Member Pananchery gramapanchayath and was inaugurated by Smt. Savithri Sadanandan, Vice President, Pananchery Grama Panchayath. Dr. M.C. Rejil, Deputy Collector, Disaster Management Thrissur, Smt Jayasree T (Thahsildar), Sri. Herald John Tribal Development Officer, Sri.Vasu (Mooppan), Thamaravellachal Tribal Colony and Smt. Remadevi (Junior Superintendent) participated in the programme. Dr. Sudheesh (Medical officer) took classes on the subject First Aid. Sri. Shanavas (Assistant Station Officer), Thrissur Fire Station took classes on the subject 'Fire safety techniques' and led Fire mock drill. 50 participants (40 females and 10 Males) attended in the training program.
Number of females	40
Number of males	10
Number of trans genders	0

Number of	0
children	С 
Resource	
person/organizer	Susmi Sunny, Hazard Analyst
from the side of	
SDMA/DDMA	
Photos	<image/>
Videos	NA